

**BID TABULATION  
FOR PROJECT NO. 38-CW-1(SG)  
SITE GRADING  
AT I-20/59 INDUSTRIAL PARK  
LAUDERDALE COUNTY, MS  
Bid Date: JANUARY 11, 2019**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Engineering Estimate		SB CONSTRUCTION, LLC		JOE MCGEE CONSTRUCTION CO.		EUTAW CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		W.G.YATES & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY											
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUANTITY										
<b>SITE GRADING ITEMS</b>																							
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 161,573.00	\$ 161,573.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 536,760.26	\$ 536,760.26	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00										
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$271,000.00	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 114,123.00	\$ 114,123.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 2,050,000.00	\$ 2,050,000.00										
3	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE OF FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00										
4	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENTS (ALL TYPES)(ALL DEPTHS)	SY	3,644.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,932.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,288.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,466.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,440.00										
5	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, (F.M.)	CY	1,869,771.000	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,991,633.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,617,679.40	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,711,167.95	\$ 1.78	\$ 3,328,192.38	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,141,870.25										
6	TOPSOIL FOR SLOPE TREATMENT (8 INCH DEPTH)	SY	189,000.000	\$ 0.500	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 0.320	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 170,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 189,000.00										
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>																							
7	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	542.000	\$ 60.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 39,024.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,810.00										
8	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	TON	271.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 162,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 128,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 108,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 108,400.00										
9	AMMONIUM NITRATE	TON	41.000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$900.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$700.00	\$ 28,700.00										
10	SEEDING	ACRE	271.000	\$ 750.00	\$ 203,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 149,050.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 191,055.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 189,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 176,150.00										
11	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	TON	542.000	\$ 200.00	\$ 108,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 94,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 97,560.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 151,760.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 119,240.00										
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	CY	72.000	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50,400.00										
13	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE II)(AOS 0.15-0.84)	LF	7,500.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00										
14	WATTLES, 20"	LF	2,000.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00										
15	CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 24) (FOR CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE)	TON	500.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00										
16	LOOSE RIPRAP, 100 LB.	TON	600.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00										
17	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP/STONE (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21-0.43)	SY	500.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00										
18	DETENTION BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE W/SKIMMER	EA	1.000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00										
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS</b>																							
19	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00										
20	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	10.000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -										
<b>UTILITY ITEMS</b>																							
21	ADJUSTMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3.000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00										
22	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2.000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00										
23	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING WATER VALVE	EA	2.000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00										
				<b>Engineering Estimate Total</b>		<b>\$ 4,257,335.60</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 3,549,168.40</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 4,687,003.95</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$5,519,376.64</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>		<b>\$9,179,010.25</b>	

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that this is a true and correct copy of the bid tabulation of bids which were received on January 11, 2019 at 10:30 am local time for Project No. 38-CW-1(SG).

Terrell W. Temple, P.E.  
Project Engineer

**BIDS ARE BEING TAKEN UNDER CONSIDERATION**